

IEEE –Italy Sensors Chapter Best Student Paper Award on Sensors for Metrology and Industry 4.0

Rules for Participants

The IEEE Italy Sensors Chapter recognizes young researchers through the presentation of the Best Student Paper Award on "Sensors for Metrology and Industry 4.0". This award will be given to a distinguished paper authored by a student and accepted to the 2024 IEEE International Workshop on Metrology for Industry 4.0 & IoT (MetroInd4.0&IoT) to be held in Firenze (Italy), May 29-31, 2024.

The award consists of a certificate and a prize of 200,00 €.

To be eligible for the Best Student Paper Award, the applicant must be:

- a Student Member of IEEE at the time the paper was submitted to the workshop
- one of the authors of the accepted paper
- the presenting author of the paper at the 2024 IEEE International Workshop on Metrology for Industry 4.0 & IoT

Judgment criteria for the Best Student Paper Award will be based on the scientific content of the paper and on the presentation of the work at the workshop.

The evaluation committee consists of two members of the IEEE Italy Sensors Chapter nominated by the Chapter Chair and three members of the Organizing Committee of the *MetroInd4.0&IoT* workshop.

The Award Committee is composed by:

- 1) Prof. Lorenzo Capineri
- 2) Dott. Carlo Massaroni
- 3) Prof. Marcantonio Catelani
- 4) Prof. Lorenzo Ciani
- 5) Prof. Pasquale Da Ponte

The winner will be notified during the closing ceremony of the workshop. All the decisions of the Board are final. No ex-aequo is allowed.